AGREEMENT AND RELEASE INTERNSHIP PROGRAM

I, the undersigned Applicant for a Northern Kentucky University sponsored Internship Program (hereinafter referred to as the "Program"), having actual knowledge and conscious appreciation of the possibility of an accident, illness or injury to my person due to my participation in the Program, do hereby, in consideration of the educational benefit to be derived by me through my participation in the Program, release from liability Northern Kentucky University, the Northern Kentucky University Board of Regents and their agents and representatives and any and all claims and causes of action which may accrue in my favor or in favor of my parents or dependents for loss of property, personal injury or death sustained by me resulting from my voluntary participation in this Program. I also release Northern Kentucky University, the Northern Kentucky University Board of Regents, and their agents and representatives, and agree to indemnify them with regard to any financial obligations that I may personally incur or any damage or injury to the person or property of others that I may cause while participating in the Program.

I hereby grant Northern Kentucky University, the Northern Kentucky University Board of Regents, and their agents and representatives full authority to take whatever actions they may consider to be warranted under the circumstances regarding my health and safety, and I fully release each of them from liability for such decisions or actions as they may be taken in connection therewith. I authorize Northern Kentucky University, the Northern Kentucky University Board of Regents, and their agents and representatives, at their discretion, to place me, at my own (or my parents') expense, and without my further consent, in a hospital within the United States for medical services or treatment, or, if no hospital is readily available, to place me in the hands of a local medical doctor for treatment.

I will comply with Northern Kentucky University rules, standards and instructions for student behavior. I agree that Northern Kentucky University has the right to enforce appropriate standards of conduct and that it may at any time terminate my participation in the Program for failure to maintain these standards or for any actions or conduct considered to be incompatible with the interest, harmony, comfort and welfare of other students. If my participation is terminated, I consent to being sent home at my own expense (or my parents') expense with no refund or fee.

I understand that Northern Kentucky University, the Northern Kentucky University Board of Regents, and their agents and representatives are not responsible for any injury or loss whatever suffered by me during periods of independent travel.

I also understand that if I leave the Program voluntarily for any reason, there will be no refund of tuition fees already paid.

All references in the Agreement and Release to Northern Kentucky University and "its agents" shall include The University and all of its program directors, faculty, staff and official agents. All references herein to the "parents" of the Applicant shall include legal guardian or other adults responsible for the Applicant.

Signature of A		Data
Signature of A	pplicant	Date

[To be completed only if student is under 18] I certify that I am the parent or legal guardian
of the above Applicant, and that I have read the foregoing Agreement and Release (including such
parts as may subject me to personal financial responsibility), and hereby relinquish any claims that I
might have against Northern Kentucky University, the Northern Kentucky University Board of
Regents, and their agents and representatives (as set forth above), both on my behalf and in my
capacity as legal representative of the Applicant, and agree to the provisions that may subject me to
personal financial responsibility.

Signature of Parent/Guardian	Date	